FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

First Information of a commentary comm	
Roules and finite	la Cadar Fruita (T) Blan 2021 Film 8812 The
TAGET TPC Beckpar 18	51(b) my 21:25 hr
Act 7005	51(b) 21:25 hr
and I married to the married to the control of the	(1) KE(1415
Occurrence of Offince: Day	14 0106/21 Fine 20.15 hm
	1. C. L. Commercial Co
Type of Informations: Whiteen Class whi	then
Place of Occurrence: a) Disease and Shit	300 meter west from P.S.
d) Address: Hexpital morre,	Purulia, P.S- Rurelia (TI), Dist-Purulia
, <u>,</u>	- Rate Male
us in	y theresterraneed FPSE
Complainant/Informant:	, ************************************
	ninh chalax
Fatnerist Hosbacalis Name. No.	
Data Transformer Track	ed dismansity haliam
Address > 1 of fource	vulia (7) P.S. AMT. Anulia
Deteils of known/sospectacl/inhommice.c	restriction in the continuent
Attach separate skeet/ithecessary):	,
(2) Ch	ipta chattarrij No - (t. Morinal chattarrij off ext sen compound near Mahato Bandh, 25 - Purulia (t) _ 12 - Purulia andan Dar, BJYM, Purulia (trent details not noted) nijib sen , BJP leader (trent details not noted)
>/ >M	U .
	and others.
Priorders of properties statentimes had in	diving a subsequing ()
	75
X TotalivalusidEprespections: State of involversi	
Inquistrasseration Casemon free	Y
FIR Contents: (Affects separate shield	(IEICODINECE)
The origin	nal written complaint of the complain it which has been
toeated as	nal written complaint of the complain not which has been for in attached herewith.
	Printing (7) P.J.
	Prulia moles
	tion 5162 of The Disaster Manager + Parella 2005
Action taken: Sincathevaliment gertere	restance minimum and the second secon
See	tion 51 (2) of The Disaster Manager & Paralle Dock
many the same south their care the sires	migration ASP Buddheswar Majli, Parlia (1) Edding
The state of the s	THE PARTY OF THE P
Conglainant/enformant; admitted?inter	ancestifying as a faction of accepting meeting the discreption and policy mentions of acut.
	The Tourse Land
T.	Purula Carpollo
The Koung Ball	timella CIVIIIII
M ASM	010810
	Significant Class Liberta in Statement Charge Statement Control of the Control of
01/00/	TAPAN Purulia Town PS
Ashin Kum Ch	TAPAN Purula Town PS
,	TAPAN Purulia Town PS Purulia SP Of Relie Provide to IPS
ignatures Thumb impressions of	TAPAN Purula Town PS

To The I/C, Purulia (T) PS, Dist. Purulia

Sir.

I, SI Ashish Chalak of Purulia (T) PS, do hereby lodge a suo moto complaint against (1) Joydipta Chattaraj, s/o- Lt Mrinal Chattaraj of Sarat Sen Compound , near Mahato Bandh, PS-Purulia (T), Dist-Purulia , (2)Chandan Das , BJYM, Purulia , (3) Sanjib Sen , BJP leader and others of BJP Party to the effect that today i.e., on 01.06.2021 at about 20.15 hrs while I was on patrolling duty near Hospital more under Purulia (T) PS jurisdiction I noticed that the above noted persons gathered with a banner of BJP and were performing political program, without maintaining social distancing, defying the latest order of partial lockdown issued by Govt. of West Bengal in view of ongoing pandemic situation vide Order No. 647-ISS/2M-22/2020 dtd. 15/05/2021 and Order No.707-ISS/2M-22/2020 dtd.29/05/2021.

The relevant portion of Order No. 647-ISS/2M-22/2020 dtd. 15/05/2021 and Order No.707-ISS/2M-22/2020 dtd.29/05/2021 are as follows:-

SI. No.12 of Order No. 647-ISS/2M-22/2020 dtd. 15/05/2021 states that administrative, academic, entertainment, political, cultural, and religious gatherings, groupings and congregations shall be prohibited." and the fourth para of the Order No.707-ISS/2M-22/2020 atd.29/05/2021 says that "Now, after consideration of the recommendations of the State Executive Committee of West Bengal State Disaster Management Authority, restriction measures as notified in aforesaid orders stands extended upto 6 PM of Tuesday 15th June 2021, with following additional clarification."

I asked the above noted persons as to why they have violated the latest order of Govt. of West Bengal issued in view of ongoing pandemic situation, But they failed to give any proper account about my query. Their activity clearly reflects that they have intentionally violated the above referred order.

As the above noted accd, persons have violated the Govt, order attracting the section 51(1)(b) of National Disaster Management Act 2005 and 188/270/34 of IPC and it is a malignant act which likely to spread infection of disease (Covid - 19) dangerous to life, I am submitting suo moto complaint against the above noted accd. persons.

Therefore, I pray before you to start a specific case against the above noted persons under proper section of law and to arrange for its investigation.

> Purulia Town PS Purulia*

ours faithfully

Asin kum Cholak. SI Ashish Chalak Purulia (T) PS

Dist. Purulia Date: 01.06.2021